OF DRIPPING SPRETCES	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary
Council Meeting Date:	October 17, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider the Appointment of Sean Casey to the Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board of Directors for a term ending September 30, 2025. <i>Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie Parks</i>
Agenda Item Requestor:	Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary
Summary/Background:	With approval of the amended DSRP Board Ordinance as it relates to membership, staff is recommending the appointment of Sean Casey.
	Sean submitted his application for the Board August 12, 2023. DSRP Manager Emily Nelson and Council Member Sherrie Parks interviewed Sean and found him to be an excellent candidate for the Board.
Recommended Council Actions:	Staff recommends the appointment of Sean Casey to the DSRP Board for a term expiring September 30, 2025.
Attachments:	1. Sean Casey Application
Next Steps/Schedule:	 Inform applicant of Council decision and send welcome letter if approved. Inform Board of Council decision. Update roster and website.